PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3924930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENKEL CORPORATION	06/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH		
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67		
City:	DUESSELDORF		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	40589		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15143869	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605715071

Email: tricia.smith@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT032168/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Bauman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=PT032168_Executedassingment_HenkelIP#page1.tif source=PT032168_Executedassingment_HenkelIP#page2.tif

PATENT 503878281 REEL: 038950 FRAME: 0135

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

HENKEL CORPORATION of One Henkel Way, Rocky Hill, CT, 06067, United States of America (the "Assignor"),

was the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/143,869 filed on May 2, 2016;

AND WHEREAS,

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH of Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany (the "Assignee"),

had acquired the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the Inventions held by the Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already provided, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the Assignor confirms by these presents that the Assignor had assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringements in and for the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the Inventions, any and all applications filed therefor, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Inventions, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made;

the Assignor agrees to do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said patents in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries for the Inventions and vests or secures the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

the Assignor grants to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, agents, the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to legally record this document.

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and is binding on the heirs, executors, successors and administrators of the Assignor.

HEN	JKFI	CORPOR	MOITAS
	1116	OOIN OI	\mathbf{v}

Ву

Name: Steven C. Bauman Title: Senior Patent Counsel

Subscribed and

sworn before me this

Notary Public

TRICIA A. SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2019

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH

Ву

Name. Steven C. Bauman

Title: Senior Patent Counsel

Subscribed and

A day of 6

sworn before me this

, 2016

Notary Public

Date

TRICIA A. SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2019